is trying to say is if it is supposed to be paid through the company, then why is it being filtered 
through the District? It was decided that Commissioner Spackmann to be in charge of 
checking the renovation bills and signing off on them. 

RESOLUTION #135 TO ADVERTISE A PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM TO 
WITHDRAW AND EXPEND ELEVEN THOUSAND ($11,000.00) DOLLARS 
FROM THE BUILDING RESERVE FUND TOWARD THE RENOVATIONS OF 
MAPLE AVENUE CO #4. 

MOTION:  Spackmann 
SECOND:  B. Bishop 
RESOLVED to advertise a permissive referendum to withdraw and expend Eleven thousand 
($11,000.00) dollars from the Building Reserve fund toward the renovations of Maple Avenue 
Co #4. 
VOTE: All in favor, motion carried. 

Report of EMS Coordinator Gary Gibbins: 
*Got prices for the blankets, and they are expensive, so he will have to draft up a letter to the